

SECTION XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 11870 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SHRI BABU LAL & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M/S VIJAY SOLVEX LTD. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The petition above mentioned has been filed on 15.04.2015 against The Judgment and Order dated 06.04.2015 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur passed in First Appeal being S. B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 2218 of 2011.

It is submitted that Civil Appeal (C) No. 7174 of 2014 arising out of SLP (C) 9914 of 2012 filed between same parties arising out similar issue was disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 04.08.2014. Copy of Judgment dated 04.08.2014 has already been included in the paper books as Annexure P-26 at Page Nos. 519-526.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. M/s. Aura & CO., Adv.
 C-53/54, LGF, Lajpat Nagar-I
 New Delhi
 2. Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR