

ITEM NO.72

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11870/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/04/2015 in SBCMA No. 3693/2011, 06/04/2015 in SBCMA No. 3778/2011, 06/04/2015 in SBCMA No. 4198/2011, 06/04/2015 in SBCMA No. 153/2014, 06/04/2015 in SBCMA No. 4199/2011, 06/04/2015 in SBCMA No. 4200/2011, 06/04/2015 in SBCMA No. 2218/2011, 06/04/2015 in SBCMA No. 3777/2011, 06/04/2015 in SBCMA No. 3839/2011, 06/04/2015 in SBCMA No. 2720/2011, 06/04/2015 in SBCMA No. 3838/2011 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

BABU LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VIJAY SOLVEX LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
 Mr. S. Narayan Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Shah, Adv.
 for M/s Aura & Co.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Narendera M. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Sood, Adv.
 Ms. Prachi Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Rawat, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned to 5th May, 2015.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER