## SECTION XV THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 11870 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SHRI BABU LAL & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

## **VERSUS**

M/S VIJAY SOLVEX LTD. & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.05.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List the matter on 15th May, 2015."

It is submitted that pursuant to Court's order dated 05.05.2015 Show Cause Notice was issued on 06.05.2015 respondent No. 1 through Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Advocate and respondent Nos. 2 to 43 by registerd A. D. post as well as through dasti. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers have been received back so far.

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has on 14.05.2015 filed affidavit of dasti service with proof after effecting service on respondent Nos. 9, 16, 17, 24, 31, 32, 34, 35, 38 and 39. It is also stated in affidavit that other respondents have refused to accept the notice.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble court with this office report.

Dated this the 14<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. M/s. Aura & CO., Adv. C-53/54, LGF, Lajpat Nagar-I New Delhi

> 2. Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

> > ASSISTANT REGISTRAR