

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11870/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/04/2015
in SBCMA No.22188/2011 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At
Jaipur)

BABU LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VIJAY SOLVEX LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file synopsis and list of dates and interim relief and office
report)

Date : 24/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Ramesh Singh, Adv.
 Mr.Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
 Mr.Sitesh Narayan Singh, Adv.
 for M/s Aura & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Dr.Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Aman Vachher, Adv.
 Mr.Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
 Mr.Dhiraj, Adv.
 Mr.Harsh Sharma, Adv.
 Mr.Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
 Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Dr.Rajiv Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Aman Vacher, Adv.
Mr.Narender M.Sahrma, Adv.
Mr.Ankur Sood, Adv.
Mr.Prachi Johri, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr.Ashutosh Dubey, adv.
Mr.Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 9th October, 2015.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar