SECTION ΧV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA IN CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

# PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 11870 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

BABU LAL & ORS.

... PETITIONERS

### **VERSUS**

M/S. VIJAY SOLVEX LTD. & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.11.2015, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

## "List after two weeks."

It is submitted that there are 43 respondents in the matter. Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Ankur Sood and Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocates have entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 34 respectively but they have not filed counter affidavit. Service is complete on respondent Nos. 8, 30, 39 and 40 through AD Cards but no one has entered appearance.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 14.05.2015 filed an affidavit of dasti service with proof after effecting service of notice on respondent Nos. 9, 16, 17, 24, 31, 32, 35, 38 and 38 but no one has entered appearance so far. It is also stated in affidavit that other respondents have refused to accept the notice.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Copy to: 1. M/s. M/s Aura & Co., Advocates
  - 2. Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
  - 3. Mr. Ankur Sood, Adv.
  - 4. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR