www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.5 COURT NO.3 SECTION XV

> SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 11870/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/04/2015 in SBCMA No. 2218 of 2011 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

BABU LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VIJAY SOLVEX LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

N. Aggarwal, Adv. Mr. Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

M/s Aura & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amrendera Sharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Sood, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Mehley, Adv.

Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.

Ashutosh Dubey, Adv. Mr.

Dhiraj, Adv.

Harsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Sagar Mehra, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

NEELAM GULATI Date: 2016.01.30

> Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Narendera M. Sharma, Adv. Mr.

12:14:51 IST

Reason:

Ms. Prachi Gupta, Adv.

Rupesh Kumar, Adv. Mr.

2

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Petitioners is directed to serve such of the Respondents who have not entered appearance afresh, in the ordinary course as well as through dasti process returnable after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI) COURT MASTER (RENUKA SADANA) COURT MASTER