Item No.48

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11870/2015

BABU LAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VIJAY SOLVEX LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv. M/s Aura & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Prachi Johri, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Sood, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Narendera M. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Narendera M. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Mehley, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chand Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 9 to 11, 15, 21, 22,24,27,32, 36 and 41.

2

Service on respondent Nos. 5 and 43 is proper service but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ms. Sakshi Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.4. She has stated that she has already filed the vakalatnama. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly. The Ld. Counsel seeks and is given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

The office report indicates that Ms. Sushma Suri, learned counsel has filed an application for deletion of respondent Nos. 33 and 34 from the array of the parties. The said application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG