SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2016 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 11870/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/04/2015 in SBCMA No. 2218/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Rajasthan Bench at Jaipur)

BABU LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VIJAY SOLVEX LTD. & ORS. (For deletion of the name of respondent

Respondent(s)

and office report)

Date: 04/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

For M/s Aura & Co., Advs.[NP]

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma, A.O.R.[NP]

Mr. Ankur Sood, A.O.R.[NP]

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, A.O.R.[NP]

Mr. P. N. Puri, A.O.R.[NP]

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, A.O.R.[NP]

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, A.O.R.[NP]

Ms. Sushma Suri, A.O.R.[NP]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Application seeking deletion of respondent Nos. 33 and 34 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by KALYANI GUPTA Date: 2016.07.15 10:26:21 IST Reason:

> [KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] AR-CUM-PS